PUBLISH: Friday, March 26, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 29, 2010.

Certified to before me this March 26, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/17/2010 to 3/8/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/29/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Minds Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Pitney-Bowes

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Sport Form

Summit Radiology

Journal Gazette

Fox, Thomas E.

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Crone, William L.
National Serv-All

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Judith E. Affolder

Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown

Waste Management

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Ritter's Flowers And Gift
Indiana Recorders Associa
Northern District Clerks A
Holt Equipment Company, L
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

Matthew Bender

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

136.38
2,877.37
611.49
4,425.00
685.91
140.00
142.23
161.99
2,333.33
46.06
7,625.35
383.00
119.60
551.94
100.00
207.50
451.82
88.51
139.94
47.14
115.90
14.70
9,180.08
651.78
100.00
137.33
131.00
482.00
182.00
50.00
168.58
57.10
194.90
219.96
105.33
170.61
103.68
160.00
189.18
65,290.00
124.19
70.00
200.00
60.00
205.91
593.12
135.00
74.71

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

BSN Sports

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Gordon Food Service
Verizon North

Indiana Stamp Company
Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Miller, Patrick
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

B & K Hydraulics

Cargill, Inc.

W. A. Jones And Son
James H. Drew Corporation
C & P Machine

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Page 1 of 2

Amount

475.00
8,862.23
2,073.68

17.45

397.50

43.40

113.50

378.50

120.00
1,343.90

15.09
27.12
32.56
4,838.00
1,538.00
2,866.79
155.48
149.43
15.84
1,452.95
6,961.92
566.72
187.45
50.00
310.00
640.22
50.00
89.67
1,770.34
45.50
22.41
11,300.00
41.79
65.00
1,868.56
50.00
1,140.48

540.76

864.24

106.48

68.45
6,909.66

956.36
2,982.90

426.15

63,459.27
39.68
15.84

3/22/2010




Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Child Support Bureau

United Parcel Service
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Brad Kohlhagen

Fastenal Company

Wickey's Custom Sawing
Michael G. Werling

Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
American Express

Dave Schirack Construction
Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kids Law

Steve Johnson Construction
William Borne

TDC Group

IVRA

Stationair's Express

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Moore Medical Corporation
All - State Legal

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

IKON Office Solutions
Indiana NENA 9-1-1
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts
Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Ford

Brad J. Weber

Fairway Lakes, LLC

Indigital Telecom

A. C. Complete Count Committee
Jim Schueler

Nancy Knight

Ivy Tech Community College

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,360.00
165.00
200.00
176.05
100.25

99.50
221.12
466.00
648.75

1,032.98
920.13

3,015.39
300.00
192.72

3,276.00
996.00

1,050.00
211.20

1,500.00

30.00
959.34
476.30

75.53

30.95
119.73
583.97

50.00
215.22
175.00

2,700.00

1,281.45
738.99
678.16

11.67
508.53
123.80
250.00
713.26
309.48

25.00
898.91

4311.88
175.00
100.00
100.00
500.00

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Pepper L York

Print Source Corporation
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
J. Marlene Ebert

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Kelly Werich

Randy Colclasure

McKesson Medical - Surgical
ESRI

GIS Product Solutions
Datamark Development
InfoBind Systems, Inc.

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Public Defender Council
Jeter Systems Corporation
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
REUSSERDESIGN

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson
Department of Homeland Security
IPFW - Tapestry

Employers Security Ins. Co.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Dave Delong General Carpentry
Moss

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

All Chem Solutions

Masters Heating and Cooling
The SpyGlass Group, Inc.
Grace E. Hagan

Anna Onaitis Holden

American Electric Power

Grand Total
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74,129.07
22,199.63
21.84
162.86
87.58
8.73
182.00
438.71
269.33
120.72
50.00
590.11
12,532.60
12,000.00
100.00
128.50
200.15
75.00
15.17
665.67
70.00
2,397.50
45.05
857.51
40.94
24.00
65.56
86.00
120.00
73.49
90.00
540.00
6,476.50
50.00
842.72
50.00
58.43
508.20
291.00
188.89
269.58
340.00
2,070.20
100.00
1,065.04
148.70

399,808.13

3/22/2010



