

PUBLISH: Friday, March 26, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 29, 2010.

Certified to before me this March 26, 2010.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/17/2010 to 3/8/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/29/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	136.38	Adams Memorial Hospital	475.00
Adams County Treasurer	2,877.37	Indiana Michigan Power	8,862.23
American Health Care	611.49	American Wire Rope & Slin	2,073.68
Appraisal Research Corpor	4,425.00	Arnold Lumber Company	17.45
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	685.91	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	397.50
Barney's Auto Electric Se	140.00	Berne Ready Mix	43.40
Berne Tri-Weekly News	142.23	Hoosier Blue Flame	113.50
Brateman's	161.99	BSN Sports	378.50
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chef's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	46.06	City Of Decatur	1,343.90
Clarke Mosquito Control P	7,625.35	Decatur True Value	15.09
Complete Printing Service	383.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	27.12
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	32.56
Decatur Daily Democrat	551.94	Decatur Dental Service	4,838.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Emergency Radio Service	1,538.00
Everett Refrigeration & E	207.50	Gordon Food Service	2,866.79
Grimm's Auto	451.82	Verizon North	155.48
Hilty Engine Service	88.51	Indiana Stamp Company	149.43
Innovative Concepts	139.94	Spaulding, Joe	15.84
K-Mart	47.14	Kiess Electric	1,452.95
Lehman Feed Mill	115.90	Meshberger Brothers Stone	6,961.92
Minds Eye Graphics	14.70	Monroe Water Department	566.72
Nipsco	9,180.08	Miller, Patrick	187.45
Pitney-Bowes	651.78	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	310.00
Safety Systems	137.33	Selking International	640.22
Sport Form	131.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Summit Radiology	482.00	Smith, Teryl R.	89.67
Journal Gazette	182.00	Print Shop	1,770.34
Fox, Thomas E.	50.00	Sheets, Thomas Wade	45.50
Top Supply Company	168.58	Tractor Supply Company	22.41
Tri-State First Aid	57.10	U.S. Postmaster	11,300.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	194.90	Welder Services, Inc.	41.79
Crone, William L.	219.96	Swiss City Veterinary	65.00
National Serv-All	105.33	CenturyLink	1,868.56
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	170.61	Paul Norr	50.00
Judith E. Affolder	103.68	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,140.48
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	160.00	Purdue University	540.76
Waste Management	189.18	B Secure Alarm Systems	864.24
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	65,290.00	Mary Beery	106.48
Don Myers Plumbing	124.19	B & K Hydraulics	68.45
Ritter's Flowers And Gift	70.00	Cargill, Inc.	6,909.66
Indiana Recorders Associa	200.00	W. A. Jones And Son	956.36
Northern District Clerks A	60.00	James H. Drew Corporation	2,982.90
Holt Equipment Company, L	205.91	C & P Machine	426.15
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	593.12	S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	63,459.27
McIntire Heating	135.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	39.68
Matthew Bender	74.71	Kristina Buckner	15.84

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,360.00	Benicomp, Inc	74,129.07
Child Support Bureau	165.00	Harvest Land Co-op	22,199.63
United Parcel Service	200.00	Pepper L York	21.84
Wal-Mart	176.05	Print Source Corporation	162.86
Adams County Truck Repair	100.25	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	87.58
Brad Kohlhagen	99.50	J. Marlene Ebert	8.73
Fastenal Company	221.12	Adams County Sheriff	182.00
Wickey's Custom Sawing	466.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	438.71
Michael G. Werling	648.75	Southeastern Equipment Company	269.33
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	1,032.98	Kelly Werich	120.72
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	920.13	Randy Colclasure	50.00
American Express	3,015.39	McKesson Medical - Surgical	590.11
Dave Schirack Construction	300.00	ESRI	12,532.60
Larry Weaver	192.72	GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Datamark Development	100.00
Kids Law	996.00	InfoBind Systems, Inc.	128.50
Steve Johnson Construction	1,050.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	200.15
William Borne	211.20	Indiana Public Defender Council	75.00
TDC Group	1,500.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	15.17
IVRA	30.00	Verizon Wireless	665.67
Stationair's Express	959.34	Landon Patterson	70.00
Talon Compounding Pharmacy	476.30	REUSSERDESIGN	2,397.50
Moore Medical Corporation	75.53	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	45.05
All - State Legal	30.95	Cintas Location #G64	857.51
John August	119.73	Farm Plan	40.94
LBH Chemical & Industrial	583.97	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	65.56
IKON Office Solutions	215.22	Department of Homeland Security	86.00
Indiana NENA 9-1-1	175.00	IPFW - Tapestry	120.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	2,700.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	73.49
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,281.45	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	90.00
Havel	738.99	Dave DeLong General Carpentry	540.00
First Response	678.16	Moss	6,476.50
O'Reilly Auto Parts	11.67	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	508.53	Global Gov't/Ed	842.72
Purdue CES Education Fund	123.80	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	58.43
Central Customer Charges	713.26	Treasurer, State of Indiana	508.20
Courtesy Ford	309.48	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	291.00
Brad J. Weber	25.00	Confirmdelivery.com	188.89
Fairway Lakes, LLC	898.91	All Chem Solutions	269.58
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Masters Heating and Cooling	340.00
A. C. Complete Count Committee	175.00	The SpyGlass Group, Inc.	2,070.20
Jim Schueler	100.00	Grace E. Hagan	100.00
Nancy Knight	100.00	Anna Onaitis Holden	1,065.04
Ivy Tech Community College	500.00	American Electric Power	148.70
		Grand Total	<u>399,808.13</u>